
Page 1 of 1  Form Last Revised 6/20/2019 

 
 

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )     AMENDMENT # 2 

               )      TO 

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT           )                             CONTRACT # 2022-46 
 

 

 

 

WITNESSETH: 
 

WHEREAS, Contract # 2022-46 was made and entered into the 13th day of July 2022 between the Town of 

Bluffton (hereinafter the “Town”) and the Law Offices of Darrell Thomas Johnson, Jr., LLC (hereinafter 

“Contractor”); and 
 

WHEREAS, Section 1 of Contract # 2022-46 contemplated a one-year initial term with the option to renew for 

four (4) additional one-year periods ; and 

 

WHEREAS, Town and Contractor agreed to renew Contract # 2022-46 for a renewal term for the period from 

July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2025; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Town and Contractor agree to amend Contract # 2022-46 as described herein.                              

                                                                                                                                     

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for the mutual promises written herein and other good and valuable 

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, 

the Town and the Contractor agree as follows: 
 

1. Town and Contractor agree to renew Contract # 2022-46 for the one-year renewal term for the period from 

July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026. 

  

2. The flat rate of $40,000 per year as detailed in Section 2 shall remain the same.  

 

3. Summary reports of case dispositions shall be sent to Chief of Police Joe Babkiewicz at 

jbabkiewicz@townofbluffton.com.   

 

4. All other terms and conditions of Contract # 2022-46 shall remain in full force and effect and remain 

unchanged except as stated herein. 
 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused the within Amendment # 2 to Contract # 2022-46 to 

be executed this ____ day of ______________, 2025. 
 

 

LAW OFFICES OF DARRELL THOMAS JOHNSON, JR., LLC TOWN OF BLUFFTON 

 

Date:       Date:        

 

By:       By:       

 

Print Name:      Print Name:      

 

Position:      Position:      
 

                                                                                                   

Witness: __________________________  Witness: __________________________ 

 

 

 

Attachments:  NONE 

 

mailto:jbabkiewicz@townofbluffton.com

